

GUIMBA WATER DISTRICT GUIMBA, NUEVA ECIJA TELEPHONE NO. (044) 611-1207



INVITATION TO BID Supply and Drilling of One (1) One Hundred Thirty Meters (130 M) Exploratory/Production Well at Barangay Narvacan I, Guimba, Nueva Ecija

 The Guimba Water District (GWD) through the District's Internal Cash Generation and also in authorized appropriations under the FY 2020 Corporate Operating Budget intends to apply the sum of Three Million Five Hundred Twenty Thousand Pesos (Php3,520,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Project, "Supply and Drilling of One (1) One Hundred Thirty (130) Meters Exploratory/Production Well at Barangay Narvacan 1, Guimba, Nueva Ecija. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

Name of Contract:	Supply and Drilling of One (1) One Hundred Thirty Meters (130m) Exploratory/Production Well
Location:	Brgy. Narvacan I, Guimba, Nueva Ecija
Brief Description:	Drilling of One (1) 130m Exploratory/Production Well Using Rotary Type Drilling
Approved Budget For the Contract (ABC):	<u>Three Million Five Hundred Twenty Thousand Pesos</u> (Php 3,520,000.00)
Contract Duration:	75 calendar days
Terms of Payment:	15% of the Contract Price down payment then Progress Billing thereafter
Drilling Permit:	Shall be undertaken by the winning bidder
Funding Source:	WD Internal Cash Generation and under the FY 2020 Corporate Operating Budget

- 2. Prospective Bidders should possess a valid PCAB License applicable to the contract, have a similar contract with a value of at least 50% of the ABC with a **local water district**, and have key personnel and equipment (listed in the Eligibility Forms) available for the prosecution of the contract. Furthermore, Prospective Bidders must have National Water Resources Board (NWRB) Accreditation as 'Well Driller', Certificate of Membership from Philippine Groundwater Society and Proof of Completion of one (1) well drilling project in Nueva Ecija area in the last twelve (12) months. The BAC will use non-discretionary pass/fail criteria in the Eligibility Check/Screening as well as the Preliminary Examination of the Bids. The BAC will conduct post-qualification of the lowest calculated Bid.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary pass/fail criterion in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (R.A. 9184), otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least seventy-five percent (75%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines.

4. Interested Bidders may obtain further information from GWD – Bids and Award Committee and inspect the Bidding Documents at the GWD Office, Corner Faigal and Danzalan Streets, Sta. Veronica, Guimba, Nueva Ecija.

- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by Interested Bidders from November 9, 2020 to November 30, 2020 upon payment of non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (Php5,000.00). It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government System (PhilGEPS) and on the website of GWD, provided that the bidders shall pay the non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.
- 6. The GWD will hold a **Pre-Bid Conference on November 18, 2020, 1:00 PM** at the Guimba WD Office, Corner Faigal and Danzalan Streets, Sta. Veronica, Guimba Nueva Ecija. Only those who have purchased the Bid Documents shall be allowed to participate in the Pre-Bid Conference and raise or submit written queries or clarifications.
- 7. Bids must be delivered on or before **12:00 Noon of November 30, 2020**, at the Guimba WD Office, Corner Faigal and Danzalan Streets, Sta. Veronica, Guimba Nueva Ecija. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18.
- 8. Bid opening shall be on **November 30, 2020, 1:00 PM** at Guimba Water District Office, Corner Faigal and Danzalan Streets, Sta. Veronica, Guimba Nueva Ecija.

Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address given above. Late bids shall not be accepted.

- 9. In case any of the above dates is declared non-working holiday, it will be automatically reset on the preceding working day.
- 10. The Guimba Water District reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 11. For further information, please refer to:

Guimba Water District Corner Faigal and Danzalan Streets, Brgy. Sta. Veronica, Guimba Nueva Ecija Tel No. (044)611-1207; Fax No. (044) 611-0141

> ROMMEL G. GRAGASIN BAC, Chairman